Town Board

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road

Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Brunswick

Introductory Local Law No. 1 of 2017

"A Local Law Adopting the Town of Brunswick Zoning Law"

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that there has been introduced before the Town

Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, a proposed local law which would enact a new

Zoning Law of the Town of Brunswick which supersedes and replaces in its entirety the current

Brunswick Zoning Ordinance and consolidates several chapters of the Town Code pertaining to

building construction, mobile homes, signs, telecommunication facilities, and site plan review.

A complete copy of the introductory local law, together with a Draft Generic Environmental

Impact Statement prepared pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review Act for this action,

are available for inspection at the Town of Brunswick Clerk's Office. These documents have also

been posted on the Town of Brunswick website, and are available at the Brunswick Community

Library.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town

Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, will hold a public hearing on the aforesaid

introductory local law at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York, on

Thursday, March 9, 2017, at 6:00 p.m., at which time all persons interested therein shall be heard.

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK TOWN BOARD

By: Philip H. Herrington, Supervisor